

From :					
Name of Office : The Executive Engineer, 765kV RS Division, Ektuni.					
Official Address : 765kV Substation Marathwada (Aurangabad), MSETCL,					
Ektuni, Tq. Paithan, Aurangabad-431 121					
Contact No. : 8554995265 ; 8554995269 ; 8554995069					
Email Id : <u>ee2160@mahatransco.in</u> , <u>ee765kvektuni@gmail.com</u>					
Website :www.mahatransco.in					
	54 54 29 04 2022				

EE/Trans/765kV S/S/Ektuni/Tech/No.- 154

Date: 28.04.2022

e-Enquiry

Subject: Annual Maintenance Contract for the work of Repairs, Replacement of lighting in switchyard, office building and street light at 765kV R.S. Division, Ektuni.

Dear Sir,

Sealed and firm quotations are invited by the undersigned for Annual Maintenance Contract for the work of Repairs, Replacement of lighting in switchyard, office building and street light at 765kV R.S. Division, Ektuni. As per the Schedule A attached herewith for the period of 12-months. Terms & conditions mentioned below.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: -

1. Qualifying Conditions: Contractor should have following documents to be submitted in sealed envelope, personally or by courier to The Executive Engineer, 765kV RS Division Ektuni. On or before 04.05.2022. at 16:00hrs

Sr	Documents Required /Terms and Conditions for e-Enquiry					
No						
1	Experience Certificate in MSETCL for below said work duly signed by authority not below the					
	post of Executive Engineer.					
	(Experience: Repairing, Replacement of flood lights from High mast Tower in 765kV live EHV					
	switchyard and street light Replacement and Repairing of MSETCL Sub-Stations)					
2	Electrical Contractor License					
3	Registration of Firm/shop act License					
4	GST registration Copy					
5	Copy of PAN card					

- 2. SCOPE OF WORK Scope of work covers activities mentioned in SCHEDULE 'A'.
- **3.** VALUE OF ORDER The total value of order is Rs. 3,00,000/- (Including all taxes). The work will be carried out as per the instructions of The Executive Engineer, 765 kV RS Dn, Ektuni and supervised by The Additional Executive Engineer, 765kV Maintenance Unit, Ektuni.
- 4. **EXECUTION OF WORK** You will have to execute the work immediately after opening Quotation on LOI in presence of concerned In-charge or his representative in 765 kV RS Dn., Ektuni.
- 5. **Period of e-enquiry: -** The validity of this e-enquiry is for (07) of days from dt.28.04.2022 to dt:04.05.2022. till 16.00hrs

- 6. The Contractor should observe necessary safety precautions, accident if any will be on contractor risk
- 7. Any risk that may be involve due to non-registration of your workers and regulations of employment and welfare act 1969 will be on your account.
- 8. The contractor shall not be entitled to claim any interest on amount payable to him.
- 9. You should make your own arrangement for vehicles, labour, tools and tackles, handling equipment etc. at your own cost for execution of the work detailed herein.
- 10. You will have to pay 5% Security Deposit of the work order value before starting the work and execute Agreement Rs. 500/- bond paper.
- 11. In case of work not completed in time in good condition or in proper manner, the Right to deduct to SD or cancel the work order is reserved with the undersigned.
- 12. Sub contract not allowed.
- 13. General terms and condition of MSETCL will be applicable to this Contract.
- 14. The Rate will be mentioned in %(Percentage) only. (Below/Above/At Par) in Given Schedule A
- 15. You have to mentioned clearly the Quotation Subject on Envelopes.

Yours faithfully,

Sd-Executive Engineer 765kV R.S. Division Ektuni

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO.LTD 765kV R.S. Division Ektuni

Sub: AMC for the work of repairs, Replacement of lighting in yard office, building and street light at 765kV R.S. Division, Ektuni.

Sr.No.	Particulars	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Supplying & Erecting HPSV lamp 3 Pin BC / Screwed cap Head / Pin type 230V, 400 W	NO.	118	644.49	76049.82
2	Supplying & Erecting Electronic Ignitor suitable for 230V, Metal Hallide Lamp 400W	No.	20	295.02	5900.00
3	Supplying & Erecting Condenser for 400 W, 230V Lamp Fitting	No.	36	267.3	9622.00
4	Supplying & Erecting Heavy duty copper wound ballast for 230 V, For 400 W HPSV/MV/MH	No.	41	2551.23	104600.43
5	Supplying & erecting SP-MCB 6A- 32A	No.	8	377.19	3017.52
6	Dismantling, Testing, repairing & Fixing of 400 W Lamp Fitting	No.	111	495.00	54945.00
	Total Amount				254135.97
	GST 18%				45744.47
	Final Amount				299880.44

Schedule "A"

Work Order limited to Amount Rs.3,00,000/- (In words: Three Lakhs Only) including all Taxes.

Form to be filled by bidder: -

Form for Quotation % rate for item included in Schedule "A"

Name of Work: -

Estimated Cost: -

I, am ready to execute the work to_____% above (In Words______)or I, am ready to execute the work to_____% below (In Words______)or I, am ready to execute the work to_____% at par (In Words______) of estimated cost.

Date:-

Signature & sealed of Bidder